

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LAKESIDE PHASE 1 DRAINAGE PROJECT
WALNUT TOWNSHIP

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BK LAYER LLC			LAYTON INC			LAYTON SERVICES		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$10,000.00)	\$2,661.37	\$2,661.37	(\$17,338.63)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	50	LF	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$37.21	\$1,860.50	(\$139.50)	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	(\$400.00)
3	202	3	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$686.39	\$2,059.17	\$559.17	\$815.00	\$2,445.00	\$945.00
4	202	515	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$40.00	\$20,600.00	\$20.00	\$10,300.00	(\$10,300.00)	\$21.52	\$11,082.80	(\$9,517.20)	\$45.00	\$23,175.00	\$2,575.00
5	203	40	CF	EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	(\$2,900.00)	\$31.80	\$1,272.00	(\$1,928.00)	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00
6	203	17	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E (T=6"), AS PER PLAN	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,885.00	\$297.59	\$5,059.03	\$3,444.03	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$2,125.00
7	204	1	HR	PROOF ROLLING	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	(\$244.00)	\$206.86	\$206.86	(\$43.14)	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
8	301	72	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (T=5")	\$285.00	\$20,520.00	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$8,280.00	\$513.30	\$36,957.60	\$16,437.60	\$950.00	\$68,400.00	\$47,880.00
9	304	17	CY	AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.24	\$3,404.08	\$684.08	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	(\$170.00)
10	423	1183	LF	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	\$2.50	\$2,957.50	\$7.00	\$8,281.00	\$5,323.50	\$2.60	\$3,075.80	\$118.30	\$2.00	\$2,366.00	(\$591.50)
11	441	18	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (T=1.25")	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,600.00	\$519.80	\$9,356.40	\$3,506.40	\$840.00	\$15,120.00	\$9,270.00
12	441	26	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (T=1.75")	\$270.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,380.00	\$519.80	\$13,514.80	\$6,494.80	\$840.00	\$21,840.00	\$14,820.00
13	623	1	EA	MONUMENT, MISC.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$649.75	\$649.75	(\$850.25)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
14	690	3	EA	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$458.45	\$1,375.35	\$550.35	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,275.00
15	616	1	MGAL	DUST CONTROL - WATER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$350.00)	\$7,361.67	\$7,361.67	\$6,861.67	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00
16	659	270	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$5,400.00	\$31.17	\$8,415.90	\$4,365.90	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	(\$540.00)
17	659	27	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MUCHING	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$675.00	\$1.04	\$28.08	(\$106.92)	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$135.00
18	659	18	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,850.00	\$310.14	\$5,582.52	\$4,232.52	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00
19	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$175.43	\$175.43	(\$74.57)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$150.00)
20	659	0.1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	(\$130.00)	\$1,288.30	\$128.83	(\$71.17)	\$540.00	\$54.00	(\$146.00)
21	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,900.00	\$290.00	\$90.00	\$1,288.30	\$128.83	(\$71.17)	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	(\$20.00)
22	616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	(\$498.50)	\$64.98	\$64.98	(\$435.02)	\$12.00	\$12.00	(\$488.00)
23	832	13	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$108.34	\$1,408.42	(\$1,191.58)	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00
24	671	30	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.89	\$86.70	(\$363.30)	\$3.50	\$105.00	(\$345.00)
25	601	4	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$288.41	\$1,153.64	\$553.64	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00
26	602	1	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,427.02	\$2,427.02	(\$1,072.98)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
27	611	2	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3 W/48" BASE I.D.	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,628.62	\$13,257.24	\$257.24	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	(\$2,600.00)
28	611	6	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 48" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,106.83	\$42,640.98	(\$5,359.02)	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
29	611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 60" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,457.01	\$8,457.01	\$457.01	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
30	611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 72" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,358.29	\$9,358.29	(\$2,641.71)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
31	611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3 W/48" BASE I.D. W/CATCH BASIN NO. 2-6 FRAME AND GRATE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,671.19	\$6,671.19	(\$1,328.81)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
32	611	10	EA	CATCH BASIN 2-2A	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,219.34	\$42,193.40	\$4,693.40	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00
33	611	2	EA	CATCH BASIN 2-3	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,882.09	\$9,764.18	\$1,764.18	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,200.00
34	611	1	EA	CATCH BASIN NO. 2-4 W/ SOLID LID	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,882.07	\$4,882.07	(\$617.93)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00
35	611	50	LF	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR PRIVATE DRAIN OUTLET (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$331.67	\$16,583.50	\$15,083.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$500.00)
36	611	50	LF	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR TRENCH DRAIN OUTLET (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$146.32	\$7,316.00	\$3,566.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$2,500.00)
37	611	100	LF	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$109.72	\$10,972.00	\$1,972.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
38	611	148	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	\$70.00	\$10,360.00	(\$11,840.00)	\$154.39	\$22,849.72	\$649.72	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	\$0.00
39	611	50	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	(\$4,250.00)	\$156.55	\$7,827.50	\$327.50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	(\$1,000.00)
40	611	91	LF	12" CONDUIT, ODOT CMS 706.02, TYPE B	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	(\$5,005.00)	\$229.97	\$20,927.27	\$5,002.27	\$210.00	\$19,110.00	\$3,185.00
41	611	50	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	(\$4,650.00)	\$132.06	\$6,603.00	(\$897.00)	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
42	611	22	LF	15" CONDUIT, ODOT CMS 706.02, TYPE B	\$215.00	\$4,730.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	(\$2,310.00)	\$246.67	\$5,426.74	\$696.74	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	(\$1,210.00)
43	611	19	LF	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$475.00	\$334.62	\$6,357.78	\$1,607.78	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	\$380.00
44	611	14	LF	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	(\$280.00)	\$358.46	\$5,018.44	\$818.44	\$335.00	\$4,690.00	\$490.00
45	611	100	LF	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	(\$14,000.00)	\$133.41	\$13,341.00	(\$11,659.00)	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
46	611	487	LF	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$275.00	\$133,925.00	\$230.00	\$112,010.00	(\$21,915.00)	\$170.09	\$82,833.83	(\$51,091.17)	\$210.00	\$102,270.00	(\$31,655.00)
47	611	65	LF	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	(\$6,500.00)	\$198.02	\$12,871.30	(\$9,878.70)	\$460.00	\$29,900.00	\$7,150.00
48	611	102	LF	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$325.00	\$33,150.00	\$130.00	\$13,260.00	(\$19,890.00)	\$173.53	\$17,700.06	(\$15,449.94)	\$245.00	\$24,990.00	(\$8,160.00)
49	SPEC.	1	EA	24" ULTRAFLEX CHECKMATE CHECK VALVE	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$11,729.74	\$11,729.74	(\$2,270.26)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
50	SPEC.	1	LS	CCTV OF EXISTING SANITARY MAINLINE (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$4,423.43	\$4,423.43	(\$576.57)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00
51	638	1	EA	12" WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	(\$11,100.00)	\$21,714.33	\$21,714.33	\$1,714.33	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	(\$7,500.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LAKESIDE PHASE 1 DRAINAGE PROJECT
WALNUT TOWNSHIP

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BK LAYER LLC			LAYTON INC			LAYTON SERVICES			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
52	638	9	EA	6" WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	(\$113,400.00)	\$6,063.62	\$54,572.58	(\$80,427.42)	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	(\$81,000.00)	
53	638	4	EA	WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	(\$400.00)	\$1,256.25	\$5,025.00	(\$4,975.00)	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	(\$3,600.00)	
54	SPEC.	15	EA	UTILITY POTHOLING	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$7,500.00)	\$678.98	\$10,184.70	(\$4,815.30)	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$49,500.00	
55	638	5	EA	3" SANITARY FORCE MAIN LOWERING AND SERVICE LOWERING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,945.85	\$39,729.25	\$32,229.25	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	
56	SPEC.	5	EA	SANITARY FORCE MAIN HOUSE SERVICE LINE REPAIR	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	(\$8,000.00)	\$4,822.10	\$24,110.50	\$4,110.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	(\$7,500.00)	
57	614	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,185.35	\$45,185.35	\$25,185.35	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID:							\$787,272.50		\$623,848.50	(\$163,424.00)		\$710,024.91	(\$77,247.59)		\$771,077.00	(\$16,195.50)

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BK LAYER LLC			LAYTON INC			LAYTON SERVICES			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
ALTERNATE																
58	254	1257	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.25")	\$10.00	\$12,570.00	\$4.00	\$5,028.00	(\$7,542.00)	\$6.50	\$8,170.50	(\$4,399.50)	\$7.00	\$8,799.00	(\$3,771.00)	
59	407	126	GAL	TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/S.Y.)	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$252.00	\$6.50	\$819.00	(\$189.00)	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$0.00	
60	441	44	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (T=1.25")	\$325.00	\$14,300.00	\$450.00	\$19,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$487.31	\$21,441.64	\$7,141.64	\$455.00	\$20,020.00	\$5,720.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE:							\$27,878.00		\$26,088.00	(\$1,790.00)		\$30,431.14	\$2,553.14		\$29,827.00	\$1,949.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LAKESIDE PHASE 1 DRAINAGE PROJECT
WALNUT TOWNSHIP

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	WM DAVIS INFRASTRUCTURE			SAORSA CONSTRUCTION OHIO INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
202	50	LF	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
202	3	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,200.00
202	515	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$40.00	\$20,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,120.00	(\$16,480.00)	\$18.00	\$9,270.00	(\$11,330.00)
203	40	CF	EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	(\$600.00)	\$6.00	\$240.00	(\$2,960.00)
203	17	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE E (T=6"), AS PER PLAN	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$132.00	\$2,244.00	\$629.00	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,105.00
204	1	HR	PROOF ROLLING	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
301	72	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (T=5")	\$285.00	\$20,520.00	\$276.00	\$19,872.00	(\$648.00)	\$311.00	\$22,392.00	\$1,872.00
304	17	CY	AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$118.00	\$2,006.00	(\$714.00)	\$233.00	\$3,961.00	\$1,241.00
423	1183	LF	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	\$2.50	\$2,957.50	\$6.00	\$7,098.00	\$4,140.50	\$2.50	\$2,957.50	\$0.00
441	18	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (T=1.25")	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$505.00	\$9,090.00	\$3,240.00	\$430.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,890.00
441	26	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (T=1.75")	\$270.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,380.00	\$345.00	\$8,970.00	\$1,950.00
623	1	EA	MONUMENT, MISC.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	(\$200.00)
690	3	EA	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	(\$135.00)	\$230.00	\$690.00	(\$135.00)
616	1	MGAL	DUST CONTROL - WATER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	(\$300.00)	\$265.00	\$265.00	(\$235.00)
659	270	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	(\$1,350.00)	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00
659	27	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MUCHING	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$405.00	\$9.00	\$243.00	\$108.00
659	18	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$153.00	\$2,754.00	\$1,404.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$990.00
659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	(\$78.00)	\$85.00	\$85.00	(\$165.00)
659	0.1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$420.00	\$220.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	(\$155.00)
616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	(\$120.00)
616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	(\$380.00)	\$13.00	\$13.00	(\$487.00)
832	13	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	(\$520.00)	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00
671	30	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	(\$360.00)
601	4	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$363.00	\$1,452.00	\$852.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00
602	1	CY	CONCRETE MASONRY	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$2,500.00)
611	2	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3 W/48" BASE I.D.	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00
611	6	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 48" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,150.00	\$54,900.00	\$6,900.00
611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 60" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,500.00
611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3, 72" BASE I.D. W/FLAT SLAB TOP AND NEENAH R-1798-1S MANHOLE FRAME & LID	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$1,270.00	\$12,750.00	\$750.00
611	1	EA	MAHOLE NO. 3 W/48" BASE I.D. W/CATCH BASIN NO. 2-6 FRAME AND GRATE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$300.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,700.00
611	10	EA	CATCH BASIN 2-2A	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$61,500.00	\$24,000.00
611	2	EA	CATCH BASIN 2-3	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,500.00
611	1	EA	CATCH BASIN NO. 2-4 W/ SOLID LID	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00
611	50	LF	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR PRIVATE DRAIN OUTLET (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	(\$450.00)	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00
611	50	LF	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR TRENCH DRAIN OUTLET (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,750.00
611	100	LF	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	(\$6,800.00)	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00
611	148	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$150.00	\$22,200.00	\$155.00	\$22,940.00	\$740.00	\$220.00	\$32,560.00	\$10,360.00
611	50	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	(\$1,850.00)	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00
611	91	LF	12" CONDUIT, ODOT CMS 706.02, TYPE B	\$175.00	\$15,925.00	\$158.00	\$14,378.00	(\$1,547.00)	\$220.00	\$20,020.00	\$4,095.00
611	50	LF	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	(\$5,200.00)	\$218.00	\$10,900.00	\$3,400.00
611	22	LF	15" CONDUIT, ODOT CMS 706.02, TYPE B	\$215.00	\$4,730.00	\$253.00	\$5,566.00	\$836.00	\$270.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,210.00
611	19	LF	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$343.00	\$6,517.00	\$1,767.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$475.00
611	14	LF	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$445.00	\$6,230.00	\$2,030.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	(\$280.00)
611	100	LF	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$205.00	\$20,500.00	(\$4,500.00)
611	487	LF	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$275.00	\$133,925.00	\$205.00	\$99,835.00	(\$34,090.00)	\$215.00	\$104,705.00	(\$29,220.00)
611	65	LF	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$275.00	\$17,875.00	(\$4,875.00)	\$305.00	\$19,825.00	(\$2,925.00)
611	102	LF	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$325.00	\$33,150.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	(\$12,750.00)	\$300.00	\$30,600.00	(\$2,550.00)
SPEC.	1	EA	24" ULTRAFLEX CHECKMATE CHECK VALVE	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00
SPEC.	1	LS	CCTV OF EXISTING SANITARY MAINLINE (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	(\$3,350.00)
638	1	EA	12" WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	(\$7,000.00)	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,500.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LAKESIDE PHASE 1 DRAINAGE PROJECT
WALNUT TOWNSHIP

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	WM DAVIS INFRASTRUCTURE			SAORSA CONSTRUCTION OHIO INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
638	9	EA	6" WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	(\$27,000.00)	\$8,750.00	\$78,750.00	(\$56,250.00)
638	4	EA	WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	(\$1,600.00)	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	(\$800.00)
SPEC.	15	EA	UTILITY POTHOLING	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	(\$8,250.00)
638	5	EA	3" SANITARY FORCE MAIN LOWERING AND SERVICE LOWERING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00
SPEC.	5	EA	SANITARY FORCE MAIN HOUSE SERVICE LINE REPAIR	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	(\$11,000.00)	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
614	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$72,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:											
					\$787,272.50		\$806,789.00	\$19,516.50		\$821,546.50	\$34,274.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	WM DAVIS INFRASTRUCTURE			SAORSA CONSTRUCTION OHIO INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
ALTERNATE											
254	1257	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=1.25")	\$10.00	\$12,570.00	\$3.00	\$3,771.00	(\$8,799.00)	\$9.00	\$11,313.00	(\$1,257.00)
407	126	GAL	TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/S.Y.)	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$9.00	\$1,134.00	\$126.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	(\$378.00)
441	44	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (T=1.25")	\$325.00	\$14,300.00	\$420.00	\$18,480.00	\$4,180.00	\$460.00	\$20,240.00	\$5,940.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE:											
					\$27,878.00		\$23,385.00	(\$4,493.00)		\$32,183.00	\$4,305.00